



\$~23 to 25

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAC.APP. 264/2024, CM APPL. 30176/2024**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Ms. Sweta Sinha,
Advs.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia, Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advs. for R-1

+ **MAC.APP. 265/2024, CM APPL. 30179/2024**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Ms. Sweta Sinha,
Advs.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia, Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advs. for R-1

+ **MAC.APP. 269/2024, CM APPL. 30564/2024**

ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTDAppellant

Through: Mr. Pradeep Gaur, Ms. Sweta Sinha,
Advs.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORSRespondents

Through: Ms. Priyanka Sethia, Ms. Poonam
Shekhawat, Advs. for R-1 to 3



CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE TARA VITASTA GANJU

ORDER
18.03.2025

%

1. The report of the Registry is that the process fee has not been filed in MAC.APP. 265/2024 and MAC.APP. 269/2024.
2. Respondent No.1 has entered appearance.
3. On steps being taken, let Notice be issued to remaining Respondents.
4. List before the concerned Registrar for competition of service on 26.05.2025.

TARA VITASTA GANJU, J

MARCH 18, 2025/jn