



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAC.APP. 265/2024**
ORIENTAL INSURANCE CO LTD

.....Appellant
Through: Mr. K. Parashar, Adv.

versus

SMT MAMTA SAINGER AND ORS

.....Respondent
Through: Mr. Lakshay, Adv. for R-1.

CORAM:
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL) BHAWANI SHARMA

% **ORDER**
20.05.2026

File is placed before this Court vide order dated 18.03.2025 for completion of service of respondents.

Matter is pending for service of R-2 to 5.

As per office note, nothing fresh has been filed.

Learned counsel for appellant seeks time to file appropriate application for substituted service. Heard. Allowed.

Let the needful be done before the next date of hearing.

Renotify on 22.09.2026.

BHAWANI SHARMA
JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

MAY 20, 2026/yo